In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the Ll Q03
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

e a2 10ama  NOtice of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

W

compryrmier [0 |3 0 |2 [0 [8[2]7

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Land Regeneration & Development Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Thomas Campbell

Surname MacLennan

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Apex 3

Street | 95 Haymarket Terrace

Post town Edinburgh

County/Region |

ot [E[M[1 2] [5[A[D.

Country |

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Alexander lain © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Fraser another liquidator.

Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | Suite 2B, Johnstone House @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street 52-54 Rose Street anather liquidator,

Post town | Aberdeen

County/Region |

o A B[ [0 [1]U]D.

Country !

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03 .

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

s I

From date

Period of progress report

i Bfr efoli(7

To date

o BF [ololils

7 B

Progress report

The progress report is attached

: I}

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

%/T&WF\Hf’*’#’PX

Signature date

i BB ol

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding'up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contactmame A llum Carmichael

@ Where to send

cemen Tt ERP Advisory LLP

amdess Apex 3

| 95 Haymarket Terrace

|

|P°‘“°“‘" Edinburgh

County/Region

(™= [e[n[r]z] [s[n[D
Country

I DX

| Telephone

+44 (0)330 055 5455
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Land Regeneration.& Development Ltd

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Trading Account

Statement From 11/07/2017 From 11/07/2016
of Affairs To 10/07/2018 To 10/07/2018
£ £ £

POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 121,492.69 321,134.69
Fife Council Bond Contribution 12,000.00 339,600.00
Electricity pilon land rental 127.54 127.54
133,620.23 660,862.23

PURCHASES

Purchases (1) {2,289.89) 226,856.77
Caledonian Bond Restoration Works 172,563.64 395,533.64
SEPA licernice 1,224.00 1,224.00

Page 1 of 2

TRADING EXPENDITURE
Professional Fees
Bank Charges
Repairs & Maintenance

TRADING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT)

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

(171,487.75)

3,087.50
35.00
1,5670.00

(4,692.50)

(42,570.02)

(623,614.41)

4,637.50
5.00
1,570.00
(6,212.50)

31,035.32

07 September 2018 11:29



Land Regeneration & Development Ltd
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 11/07/2017 From 11/07/2016
of Affairs To 10/07/2018 To 10/07/2018
£ £ £
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees 13,166.67 13,166.67
{13,166.67) (13,166.67)
SECURED CREDITORS
Chargeholder - Quirke & Allen 640,355.48 640,355.48
{640,355.48) (640,355.48)
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,000,000.00 Freehold Land & Property 13,800.00 27,600.00
Land at Blairhall 832,272.00 832,272.00
Funds from Administration NIL 7.217.73
Bank Interest Gross 7.54 7.54
VAT repayment from Administration 443.67 443.67
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (42,570.02) 31,035.32
803,953.19 898,576.26
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 120,000.00 120,000.00
Tax advice 12,208.16 12,208.16
Land Valuation 18,000.00 18,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 833.33 12,138.50
Legal Fees (1) 3,345.50 12,475.10
Legal fees - Blairhal! land 27,916.53 27,916.53
Statutory Advertising NIL 77.00
Insurance of Assets 792.40 1,175.65
Bank Charges - Floating 30.00 210.00
(183,125.92) (204,200.94)
4,000,000.00 (32,694.88) 40,853.17
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 9,200.22
Bank 2 Current 20,423.20
Caledonian Funds 16,888.21
Vat Payable - Floating (5,658.46)
40,853.17

07 September 2018 11:29



8T0C AInC £¢

9107 So|Ny (S9jep\ pue puejbuz) ADUSA|OSUT U3 pue

986T 1Y AdUSA|OSUT BU3 JO YQT UORI3S 03 Juensind 8T//0/0T
- —/1//0/11 pouad ay] 4o} poday ssa1boud ,siojepinbiy ayl

(.ANVdWOD
JHL.) (uonepinbry ur) p11 JUswdojPA3g 3 uoneldUabaYy pue




SLI0ISND) 1§ SNUDASY WH

opjoy abeyd Buieoy Buld)jend

JPeId ASUBAJOSUT JO 1UBWS1elS

uonepinb] A12junjoA ,SI03pRID

. 81/L0/0T — £T/£0/11 porad Buptodas ayl

dT1 MOSIADY d4dd JO Jase.d
wie] Jopuexaly pue ueuusoep ([eqdwe) sewoy |

(uonepinbry
uq) p3 uswdopasg B uonesusboy puey

dT1 AOSIAPY diid

DUWH
H240

dIs

TAD
poLiad 8yl

siojepinbr syl

Auedwo) ayy,
did

:piodad sju up pasn aq Aew suogeinalqqe Suimojjos ayL

MCSIADY

ddd

uyoday ssai601d Si03epinbr syl
(uonepinbn ur) P WRWIdoPRASQ 8 uopelauabay puet

poLIad AU} Ul paunou) sasuadxa Jo Jualuaes

AJaARRINWND pue poLiad
3U3 Y104 10} SUBWISSINGSIP PUe SISCO 3L SI03epinbr] 343 4O S[IeNaq

JI0M JO INpaYs

AARINWLND pue
poliad 23 [oq a3 10) JUN0DY sjusuiied g s1diadsy Ssi0epinbn

uopepinbi) sy pue Auedwe) ayy Jnoqe ucjeuLiojul Aloymels

uBIU0)

sasuadxe pue sjuaLWasIngs!p ‘uoiiessuntlal sioyepinbi
S10){pa4D 24} J0j SLWODIN0 pajeLunsy
uopepinby ay3 Jo ssauboud

JusjU0)

]

xijpuaddy

‘€
T
T
uonoag

SUORBIADIQQE PUB SIUIJUO0)




ynsal pinoo yoiym Aped Aue jsuiebe Jojepinb se Ajoeden Aw ug aw Aq Jo Auedwiod
syl Ag wbnolg aq pnod jeyy swiep jenuajod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwion 3
S13SSE 1eym 0Ju suopebnsaaul sjeuoptodosd Ino BulAtien spnppuy sapnp Aw o Hed

suonefisaaul

-Jojepinbr se jusunuiodde Aw aouls Aj2ARB[NWNS OS|e pUR POLISd 3l Jo) SUoRDeSURs
yloq Bujelsp unoe suswAed pue sidigoa) e St g Xipuaddy e payoeny

junodoe sjuswied pue sydiosy

"om} Bululewsnl 3y ansind 03 SNURUOD BM
ybnoyie ydnpjueq SsAjRSWaY] PaLL|IBP SOUIS DARY SI0D3UIP iN0J 3y JO oM]  "Spunj
9} JoA0D3) 0 5dB)5 USYE) SARY Sm 2.042J42U] ‘Sadue|eq URO] ,S10)32U1p 33 Jawpebu
0] Messansu awedaq ) Jnsal B Sy SIN|IGe]| PRlRD0SSe PUE SaN|BA pue| pPasiAal
3Y3 0] anp ASyIf 10U SEM SIU] Jely Jusiedde awedaq I NG Slo)pald AlBUIpIC pue
Iapus| paindas ay3 Aedadt Any pjnom Sa[eS pue; ay) Jeyy pajedionue sem ) AjSnolasld

*3)S BYJ JO UORRI0ISIL JauUng ayj 0} paijdde sie pajereusb spuny
Auy, ‘siseq AJUIUoW © U0 J0J pajuncode Si Lolym JUc3S JO 3|es pue spos Jo ucreuodun
o3 Joy paas] s| ableyd Ajedos v paUM UOHRDNASUOD URUOpDRY) tujetedo By
BIA DUC3S JO 2|BS SYI UM Uoipunflod Ul SenUQUod PuB| JO uoneIojsal ay| iojelado
3)iS 3} JO BWEU BY] JAPUN pamaual usaq sey Ing polad Buriodal sy Jaye palidxe
S NP JO 1SOM 2 1B Seale 0M] O] S[I0S JO ucpeuodw ayl 10y 30URdl| VdaS SUl

“Jaseyaund suy
Ag paniwgns 3q M uoneddde Buiuued [y 2 uoneodde-a:d suy Jo |eacidde uodn
‘pauspisucd buisg Apuaand S| ydiym uonedidde-aid Buluueid e paprwgns lojetado
2YS-2L Yym uonounfuod uy Auedwiod i AlBujpiodoe ‘gr0z YoLely Jo pua auy3 18 andxe
o3 anp sem uoissiwad Buuueid Bunsixe 2u3 ey} |DUNOD B4 AQ PAsIADE oM I

"pasijeuy
buraq aiogeq uabe Buuchuow Siiounag 84 woy bnos Busq s sauejdscve Jnq
pua pouad a3 aouls pajRjdwod Uy aaey SHIOM YIYp syl 'asihodiaiem Bunsixe ayy
OJU} SPSB) UDIUM UDYP MOUIBA0 ue a1eald o) peidde Bulag ale spuny ,ajes ayew, sy

AICSIADY

ddd

‘Hoday ssauboud ,si0epinbry ayp
{uonepinbry ur) P JuswdopPas( @ uoneIsUsbay puen

Jo Japuiewss au) abeuieip Bunsixe 3yl Jo 9| ay) o) dn Bullly Wol pIoA ay3 Jusad
Ol 'SP SSiuL 03 PIOA 3u Jo 26ps sy punole psjeald usag sey abeueip ‘ploa
9y} || A[qeuARUL PINOM HeJUler pue Jajem punoib [einjeu sy SaJlawl b Jo obelaAe
ue Aq pioa 3y Jo [oAd) punosb ayy pasiel Ajnyssaoans yoym /10z Burnp peisidwos
alom syom asoly jo Auolew syl 'spuny alqeieae ap Buisian s|qissod se gy
se ploA 3y Guy|y u) pue SIom S6eulRIp PISIASLE ‘3)IS SUY Ut PIOA UlBW Y]} WO J9JeMm
oy} BuiaowRs paAjoAU; Awiweibold SIY|  peliw] uOMONASUO) uejuopale) Jojelado
3315 usweoridas oy Buisinn SwWSLPSs ,2)es jew, U} 9)9|dwod 0] PBUsISSIWWD
usq sey Aueduwlod U} JSUMOPUR| 343 Sy *a3Is SICD) 3] 4oy swiwelBoud ajes axew e
Jojuow pue dojeasp 03 ‘zeled apisuol] ‘1oAanins Aued paiy) e peloNsUE HDUNGD) 3414
|PUNGI Y3 Aq pateipebul sem uonepinbi ul — py seoinRs Bupssuibul pueT Joielado
snolaatd ayy AQ papiaoid puog paxaeg Ysed e jpunod a4 yim uorpunfucd u) Bupiopm

Aunyoddo 15311e9 a3 Je a[es e Buipnpuod spiemo) bupom
MOU Bie am pue Buipicypue| augua ay3 Joj Jaseyoind paussiaid e payauapl 9ABY am
SI9PUB] PRINIAS Y LAIM UOODUN{UOD U] "PAAIRDR DISM JORIBL] SUBWRIR 10 AjRInUs
S} Ul SIS 23 SSYYD J0J SIaYo Jo Jaquinu e a3ep Buisop suy) Iy "810Z Alenuer-piwl o}
3195 93ep Buisop e ypm JagquIsoag S1e| Ul paouswwod ssadoid Buieylew syl “SIsyo
AWGNS 03 pIjIAUL 219Mm saed PaIsaIaUI [je pue PRiidwos SEM UOBLIIOMI JO WoolRiED
B PUD Iy 01 *9les Joy paeydrw aq pinoys sbuipjoy puel buluiewsy au) Jeyj Japus;
paIn2as sy} am uogounfuco U psaube sem 31 3jes jeyelg 943 Jo tons|dwod uodn

‘8102
J3GOIQ T UO P3PN[DUCD SBM pue} 24} Jo 9]es auj Alape "Ajsnosueynwis pannmo
uonR|dwiod Jey] ainsus 0} sjuswalbe snouea ay3 ajenobsu o} Jabuo| AjgeispISuc
3003 3 paAaIyoe sem aoud pue awes sy3 IsIUM  -sued aauy3 ojut Jds Buieq s|es
DU Ut PRYINSAI SINSS] SNOMBA, “JILR3IDLY ATHOYS PIpn|IuoD 3q RS 3y} Jeyl papuu
sem ) /10 Adeniged U |leylielg 3@ pue| 3y3 jo Bupsyiew jnysssaons ayy buimo)jod

*pa39)dLIod 3q O [13S YIOM JO AIBLUWINS B UM
1ay3aboy pousad ayj Guunp usxyelapUn oM JO 2Npayds e D xipuaddy 1e yoene |

paje|diuod aq 03 J24 H40M pUue polad 9Y3 BuLINp UINEHSPUN NIOM

uonepinbi| 243 Jo ssalboid T



AICSIADY

ddd

Yoday ssaubold s1o5epinbry ay).
{uonepinbr up) pr JuewdopAsq B uoneeuaGay pue

"pasnbal ale SUORDR J0 SUCHEBIISOAUI JSUHN) OU JeLl WLIJUOD URY [ "PaLpene
HI0M JO IYNPIYIS B3 UL N0 33 e suonebnsaaur Aw Jo 1PRpuod ayg JO s(ielap Jayund

'PEPNPUCD Usaq Sty ssaulsng s,Auedio?) sy3 yoIym
u Aem a3 Bujwaduos aaey Asy) SWaoUCO Aue Uo uoheuwlojul Splaocid o} sicUpaLd
Pa)IAUL pUR ‘SIOpRIIP BUY WOLY UORRLLICIU JBLRIN pa)sanbai ‘uonewlojus Bugunoooe
pue Spiodad pue sjooq sAuedwo) ay) PIMIIADI 2ABY T "9)EJS9 Byl 0F Jysuaq e U

uonepinbi] 943 Jo ssaibolid T




yoday sssuboud siojepinbr] syl
(uonepinbn up) Py Wewdoizasq g uogelauabay pue

*SJOJIPRID PRINJSUN 0] uoinguasip ved paguasaad
e Sy 0] Spuny JUSIYNsul aq ||ImM 191y 'syasse sy buls|eal 30 s100 3y
Bunasaw Ui pastan A|n 349 jjim suonesijess abieyd Guijeoy syl SOUBISLUNDHD SR UT

(£007 Jequiaidss ST Buiep-1sod abieyd Buneo) auyy 0y Palqns) sloypass palndasun
10} 3jgelieAe spew s) yoym Japjoy abieyn Bupecy ay3 03 anp suonesiesl pu
40 JuRWSP ue s ped paqupsald SY) ‘9R6T PV AJUSAIOSUL 243 UM SOUBPIOIIR Ul

Hed paquLDSaId Byl

“JYS Sy JO uoneloIsaL PP Ul payjdde Bujag s sanjeAol WOl pajeiauab spuny Auy
*Santig|eq URO} ,SI01034(P JO AIBAODR) pue IS Alenb aLIWG) Suf JO 3|8S NJSSanans
pue uoReIoISas I} UO JuSpusdsp Bq |IM SICUPSID PaINDBSUN O} puspiap Auy

$10}Ipa.Jd> paindasup

"SI03IpaID [BRURIBaId OU aie SIRY) YINS Sy 'SMWOD Je pue|
sy} pasitom pue pabeuew Jojeliado ay) se ye3s Aue Aojdwa Jou pip Auedwed ayt

Sl01ipat) [eguataeld

'pue| Jo sease SuipunoLins au3 um Buofe
aes pue ays Auenb auwic) syl Jo uoneolsad Buiobuo syj uo Juspusdsp aq |Im
SSIIBA021 2ININ) pue 3|BS Puey [[eYiielg Y3 Woly Aaoda) [erued e aq |Im SPyL

SI0JIPRID PRINI3S 10} BWOIINQ

*JOJIpRID pRINnJas aLl
0] [RJHOYS B 2] [[IM 24303 JeY) Je9iD mou S1 3 axs Auenb ulew sy Jo JusuIssasse
BAISUSIXD UR BUIMOIC) JOASMOY JOJIPRID JO SISSE]D [|B 03 PUSPIAIP B 39 ABw 3u3Y)
1e4] pousd uoneOSIUIIPY U] Ul PBIBWARSS SBM It AlSnoiaald 'sw AQ paje|noup
Alsnolaud sousSpuodsalioD Ul papnpu] sem SIC)PaLD 10) DLUCIINO Pajewiiss ayt

S10}ipo.D 2 10} 2W00)N0 pajewll}s]y *¢




"AAISSIIXD Dle SISUXS 10 uopRISUNWS 3Y) Jey) voneddde Jno e acy podal
sit} Jo 3d19001 Sty BuImof|oy Syoam g Jo Jw swn e si a1sy | “Hodas ssauboud siy; Jo
1dia0as ay3 Buimotos sAep Tz Suieq uonewuo Bupgsanbal 10) 1w S e S| sy} 2jou
35e3]d 159nba1 uo NoA 03 Juas ag |Im apING JueAsjad sl Jo AdoD piey e ‘ARAjRLISYY
‘'uonepinby Jo) auo sul 9IS pue uny-spinbssa)jwonAlosiapedy sioypan//:duy
yuip  Bumopos oy3  Buisn  sseoe ued noA UaYM  sadd O
3pIND ,S10)PAID Y} Ul punoy 3q ued sIYBL 35313 J0 S|ieIsp Jayung “(Ajuo 3 xipuaddy
U] JNO 135 SB POLIDd SY) Ul PaLINDUl SISUAXS 3L S4B 959U} DU JO 9569 104)
9Ny (S9)em pue pueBua) Aousajosu] 243 Jspun ‘podst SIY) Ul pasopsIp 154y SJe
yaym ‘sasuadxe Jayjo pue uonelsunwal sJoyepinbr] sy abuajeyo o3 ybu e aaey
layuny pue Joyepinbry sy WO uojewLIojut aukng jsenbat 01 JybL e sarYy SO

*UCHEIRUNLWB. SJ01RPINhI 3Y3 JO SISeq Y3 JO UORRUILLIRIRP
a3 03 Joud papiaold sIIep Syl pasoxe 0} AJRiun a4 PasIndul 3q 0} pajedpRue 1o

AJOSIADY

o

Hoday $52160.4d ,5100epinbr] aUL
{uogepnbry ur) P11 Wewdoasg 1§ uoneeuabay pue

paiinoul sesuadxe au Jeyy pepadxe Apuaund 5131 'poMad syl Burnp paunou) usag
9ARY JeY) Sosuadxe Jo Juawale)s e I xipuaddy 1e yoene [ "sI03pRID O} pajenalp
Alsnoeaid uoneuuojuy syl ul IN0 125 sem sosuadxe ,s10jepinbrl ay) Jo ANewnss uy

uonepinbi| aY3 Jo sasuadxy

‘a xzpuaddy ul 1no 395 ale pouad Y3 bunp
paJimaul SJUBWSSINGSIP JO S|IEYBQ "peunaul sem abeajiw syl swp syl je Buljeasid
okl abesjiw pasoidde UWH 943 1@ AIosiApY dyd AQ pied ale ‘ajeiso AduaAjosul
3yl 0} AAINQUIILR ADRUIP ST UDIUM '[oARL) SSOUISNG J0J SS1IIYDA S1eAld JO IS oY) O3
Buneyas sasuadxa 40} apew syuswAied abeajily “Janew s ypm Buyesp uf 1olepinb
ayy Aq paunoul S350 |enpe Jo sbleydar B ale SUBSWRSINGSIP SJolepinbry sy

sjulWRSINGSIP ,s10iepmbr

*JapUD| PAUNJ3S B3 Yym palbe pue sjqerese
SpUny JO [9A3] 33 03 PaIDLASAI 3q [|IM UMEIP S35 PUR [[NJ Ul PRISA0DI 84 JOU [[IM S3S00
258y} Jeuy JoRew SIY Ul 338p 03 PAUNUIPI SIBSSe JO [9A3] Ay uo paseq pajedionue S| 11

‘pannbal
JI 13A00 Sjeledas sapun ybnos 3G im |eacuddy  'SioypRId puR JSPUS| pPaUNISS
ayy jo |eaoxdde Jeypny Inoyum papiaold Ajsnoiasud aljewnse $99) aly Ul o 195
Junotue je30) a3 Buipasoxa s)500 SWN Uo Paseg S33) MRIP 03 2iqeun s acjepinbry st

'SIoUpsD
0} pajenan Aisnoiassd ajewnsa 994 a3 Ul paplaoid wns 3y paRoxe 03 AR 10U SI
'51500 Wil Lo paseq JoyepinbiT au3 AQ pauaacdas 8 0 pajedipiue UoRBRUNWSY 3|

*a xipuaddy je payoene
S| 9]ep 0] pue pouad a3 ioq buunp paunou SIS02 3w S,Wil AW JO umopyealq v

*5iISeq 1500 9L B U0 palejndled aq pnoys Uopelunwad stoyepinbry
2y Jeyy uopnjosal e passed SIOUPaL 8UY Souspuodsanlod snosud ul pasiape sy

uofjelsunuial sloyepinbiy

sosuadxa pue sjUlWISINGSIP ‘uoneRUNWR siojepinbi *¢



Loday ssaaboug si09epinbr sy
{uonepinb uI} PI JuawidoRASq B uoneRuatay pue

I$11Ivi3a NOILYAINDOI1

LIequIny 3Ji4 ‘autes A9 AI9))0D BLLUOY) JauLIo] !SSaUpDR $SaLISNg
ZIS  S0UAIMRI HNOD
YL LAM 'BAYSHIOA ISIM
:uBnoIg 2som ‘PeyREUCd ‘YHOMPY ‘pecy pRUMBM 05/8F  :904J0 palalsiBas shoiadly
sbujpssooad
uonepinbr N39 NHO3‘UopuoIsans uouue) 911 19010 paIstbay
AnsiBay PLISIA SPIST  YoIYM Ul UnoD)
27802050 Jaquinu Auedwo)
:(s)}orepinbr
40 usunuIodde S661/20/€T ;uoneJodiodur Jo 3jeq
910Z/L0/3T §O 31eq
BUON :saweu buipen Jayi0
aHS ZTH3 ‘ybunquipg ‘aoelis) JsuewARK 56 ‘c xady  :(s)iojepinbn
dT1 AMOSIAPY Y4 30 Ssaippy
‘NOLLVIWHOINI ANVdWOD

135814 UjR] Jopuexaly 1§ ueuuaTdel |Rqdwe) sewoy]  :(s)ojepinbn
(NOLLYQINDIT NI) AL INJWJOTIAIA B NOLLYHINIDIY ANV

AlosIADY
ﬁ—N— u uoniepinbyj sy pue Auedwio) ay Jnoge uoiewiojul Aloynjels

Vv xipuaddy




Joday ssa.bold sio3epinbn sy
{uonepinbr ur) P37 JuawdopAaaq B uogersuabay pue

AIGSIADY

ﬂ—N— u AjpAneInwNd pue polad Y3 yioq 243 10j JUN0IDY syudwihed 3 sydianay ,s103epinbig
g xipuaddy




Land Regeneration & Development Ltd

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Trading Account

Statement From 11/07/2017 From 11/07/12016
of Affairs To 10/07/2018 To 10/07/2018
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 121,492.69 321,134.69
Fife Gouncil Bond Contribution 12,000.00 339,600.00
Electricity pilon land rental 127.54 127.54
133,620.23 660,862.23
PURCHASES
Purchases (1) (2,289.89) 226,856.77
Caledonian Bond Restoration Works 172,563.64 395,533.64
SEPA licence 1,224.00 1,224.00
(171,497.75) (623,614.41)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Professional Fees 3,087.50 4.637.50
Bank Charges 35.00 5.00
Repairs & Maintenance 1,670.00 1,570.00
{4,692.50) {6,212.50}
TRADING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) (42,570.02) 31,035.32

Page1of2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

27 July 2018 1504




Land Regeneration & Development Ltd
(In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 2 of 2

IPS 5QL. Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 1107/2017 From 11/07/2016
of Affairs To 10/07/2018 To 10/07/2018
£ £ £
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees 13,166.67 13,166.67
(13,166.67) (13,166.67)
SECURED CREDITORS
Chargeholder - Quirke & Allen 640,355.48 640 355.48
{640,355.48) (640,355.48)
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,000,000.00 Freehold Land & Property 13,800.00 27,600.00
Land at Blairhali 832,272.00 §32,272.00
Funds from Administration NIL 7.217.73
Bank Interest Gross 7.54 7.54
VAT repayment from Administration 443.67 443.67
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) {42,570.02) 31,035.32
803,953.19 898,576.26
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 120,000.00 120,000.00
Tax advice 12,208.16 12,208.16
Land Valuation 18,000.00 18,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 833.33 12,138.50
Legal Fees (1) 3,345.50 12,475.10
Legal fees - Blairhall land 27,916.53 27,916.53
Statutory Advertising NIL 77.00
Insurance of Assets 792.40 1,175.65
Bank Charges - Floating 30.00 210.00
{183,125.92) (204,200.94)
4,000,000.00 {32,694.88) 40,853.17
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 9,200.22
Bank 2 Current 20,423.20
Caledonian Funds 16,888.21
Vat Payable - Floating (5,658.46)
40,853.17

27 July 2018 15:04




Appendix C
Schedule of Work —u—N—U

AGvisory

Land Regeneration & Development Ltd (In Liquidation)
The Liquidators’ Progress Report



Land Regeneration & Development Limited (IN LIQUIDATION) APPENDIX C
Schedule of Work

The table below sets out a detailed summary of the work undertaken by the office holder(s) during the reporting period together with an outline of work still
to complete.

Note | Category

1 ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING Time Cost
Work undertaken to during the reporting period Future work to be undertaken
General Matters
Setting up and administering bank accounts. Providing creditors with progress reports.
Correspond with accountants / auditors / bankers / Responding to creditor queries,

insurers / solicitors and other advisors to request

further information %o assist in general enquiries. Update and liaise with Secured charge holders as

appropriate.
Regularly reviewing the case as required by the

regulatory bodies to ensure all statutory matters are Confirm validity of secured charge holders’ security.

adhered to and the case is progressing. Validating any termination fees levied by secured

Providing creditors with progress reports. lenders.

Responding to creditor queries. U._mic_.&so funds to secured creditors as
appropriate.

Update and liaise with Secured charge hoiders as
appropriate.

Collect and maintain pertinent financial records.
Confirm validity of secured charge holders’ security.

Validating any termination fees levied by secured
lenders.

Distributing funds to secured creditors as appropriate.




Land Regeneration & Development Limited (IN LIQUIDATION) APPENDIX C

Schedule of Work
Regulatory Requirements
Dealing with all appointment formalities including Reporting to members/debtor/creditors as required
notification to relevant parties, filings with the Court; by legisiation to update them on the progress of the
the Registrar of Companies; and statutory advertising. matter during the reporting period and filing

statutory reports as required. Dealing with any
queries arising followlng circulation of statutory
reports.

Arranging for an insoivency bond to protect the assets
available for preferential and unsecured creditors,

Dealing with tax and VAT matters arising following

. Bringing the conduct of the insolvency process to a
appointment.,

close when ail matters are compiete in accordance

Completion of a statement of affairs and filing this with with the relevant requirements.
the Registrar of Companies.

Statutory reporting to all relevant parties and filing of
those reports in accordance with the legislation.

Convening meetings of members/creditors as required
by legislation.

Obtaining approval to the basis of the Insolvency
Practitioners fees.

Establish the existence of any pension schemes and
filing the necessary documentation.

Case Management Requirements

2 ASSET REALISATION ASSET REALISATION Time Cost
Work undertaken during the reporting period Future work to be undertaken
Compilation of a comprehensive dataroom of Conclude the sale agreement with the preferred
information about all aspects of the remaining Comrie bidder,

and Cattlemoss landholdings.

Complete the collection of director loan balances.




Land Regeneration & Development Limited (IN LIQUIDATION) APPENDIX C
Schedule of Work

Conduct marketing process and dealing with numerous
queries and site visit requests

Liaising with legal agents regarding the setting of a
closing date and queries from interested parties

Liaising with secured lender following closing date to
analyse and present the schedule of offers,
Recommendations of the best offer and agreement to
progress.

Liaise with preferred bidder and liaison with legal
agents to progress the sale contract

Pursue director loan balances

3 CREDITORS CREDITORS Time Cost
Work undertaken during the reporting period Future work to be undertaken

Dealing with creditors or third parties claiming ownership Liaising with HMRC to verify their claim and seeking
or reservation of tile to assets in the possession of the tax advice to minimise claims and maximise retums to
insolvent estate. creditors where appropriate.

Resolving any outstanding issues in regards to financed Providing updates as required.
assets if needed.

Ascertaining if a prescribed part distribution is applicable.

Liaising with HMRC to establish their dlaim and seeking
tax advice to minimise claims and maximise returns to
creditors where appropriate.,

If sufficient funds are available to make a distribution to
creditors it is proposed that a further fee resolution will
be sought.




Land Regeneration & Development Limited (IN LIQUIDATION)
Schedule of Work

APPENDIX C

Providing updates as required.

INVESTIGATIONS
Work undertaken during the reporting period

INVESTIGATIONS
Future work to be undertaken

Time Cost

Review of the tenancy use of land owned by the
company.

Weigh up the merits of proceeding with any known
claim; the most appropriate course of action and
possible further consultation with creditors.

Consider likelihood of additional recoveries being made
e.g. from bonds held in the name of the company.
Consideration of any VAT bad debt relief daim being
made.

Review of financial record to establish the ability to
reclaim corporation tax loss relief.

Ongoing review of the tenancy position

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING
Work undertaken during the reporting period

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING
Future work to be undertaiken

Time Cost

Dealing with all appointment formalities including
notification to relevant parties, filings with the Court;
the Registrar of Companies; and statutory advertising.

Arranging for an Insolvency bond to protect the assets
available for preferential and unsecured creditors.

Statutory reporting to alf relevant parties and filing of
those reports in accordance with the legislation,

Convening meetings of members/creditors as
required by legislation,




Land Regeneration & Development Limited (IN LIQUIDATION) APPENDIX C
Schedule of Work

Dealing with tax and VAT matters arising following Dealing with tax and VAT matters arising following
appointment, appointment.

Completion of a statement of affairs and filing this with
the Registrar of Companies.

Statutory reporting to all relevant parties and filing of
those reports in accordance with the legislation.

Convening meetings of members/creditors as required
by legislation.

Obtaining approval to the basis of the Insolvency
Practitioners fees.

Establish the existence of any pension schemes and
filing the necessary documentation.

6 TRADING (where applicable) TRADING (where applicable) Time Cost
Work undertaken during the reporting period Future work to be undertaken
Liaising with the tenant operating the Comrie Colliery The position with the tenant is to be monitored on an
site under licence to determine how the site restoration ongoing basis and reviewed accordingly
is being conducted in line with Fife Council Planning
Permission.
7 LEGAL AND LITIGATION LEGAL AND LITIGATION Time Cost
Work undertaken during the reporting period Future work to be undertaken
Carrying out a review of tenancy agreements with the Liaise with the iegal agents to ensure all tenancy
surrounding land owned by the company to determine positions continue to be regularised

the most appropriate basis for disposal. Liaison with
Fife Council regarding access rights for the land at
Blairhall such that the residential development can be
marketed and sold




Appendix D

Details of the Liquidators’ time costs and disbursements for both the Period and cumulatively “—N—U
Adviscry

Land Regeneration & Development Ltd (In Liquidation)
The Liquidators’ Progress Report



Time charged for the period 11 July 2017 to 10 July 2018

generation & Development Ltd (In Liquidation)

FRP SIP 8 Report - Periad cost report

Appaintment Takers Total Cost
Partniers  Managers f Divectors Cther Professional Junior Prafessional & Support Totai Hours £ Average Hrly Rate £
Administration and Planning 4.50 1.80 6.60 7.78 20.656 4,969.50 240.65
Asset Realisation 11.00 140.80 0.60 152,40 57.112.00 374.75
Creditors 18.50 18.50 6,845.00 370.00
Statutory Compiiance 9.20 1.00 10.20 3,614.00 354.31
Trading 157.60 157.50 58,275.00 370.00
Totat Hours 15.50 327.30 760 8.35 359.28 130,815.50 364.14
Digbursements for the period
FRP Charge out rates From 11 July 2017 to 10 July 2018
Grade 1stMay 2016 Value £
Appointment taker/Partner 370450 Category 1
Managers/Directors 280-370 Postage _ 8.55
Other Professionai 185230 w“ﬂ__wwss o
Junior Professional & Support 80-110 Category 2
' Car/Mileage Racharge 167 .64
Grand Total 197.04

Mileage is charged at the HMRC rate

prevailing at the time the cost was incurred

Printed 27/07/2018



